Washington State
DEPARTMENT OF
ENTERPRISE SERVICES

Project description
Washington Center for Deaf and Hard of Hearing
Youth (CDHY) - Northrop Building Modernization
FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
Project Number
CONSULTANT SELECTION 2022-746
COMBINED CONSENSUS SCORING SHEET Name of Selection Panel Chair
| This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record | Glen Gipe
Phase 1-SOQ Date: 7/18/2023 Number of Submitting Firms: 4
Panelist Names TOTAL -
Firms Glen Gipe Paul Fiedler | Shauna Bilyeu| Dane Bevan I\I::::::zi RPAI:‘NKEELD s:[’)\lEKR
Rank Order Rank Order Rank Order Rank Order Rank Order SCORE
1|Bassetti Architects 2 4 4 4 4 18 4
2|Schreiber Starling Whitehead Architects 3 1 3 1 1 9 1
3|MSGS Architects 1 3 1 2 3 10 2
4|SRG Partnership 4 2 2 3 2 13 3
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
Phase 2 Interview Date: 7/25/2023 Number of Firms Interviewed: 4
RANK ORDER OF COMMITTEE MEMBERS
Firms Glen Gipe Paul Fiedler | Shauna Bilyeu| Dane Bevan Anthony_ AST;E;IED ':mk
Moreschi RANKS | ORDER
Rank Order Rank Order Rank Order Rank Order Rank Order
1/SRG Partnership 3 3 3 3 3 15 3
2|Bassetti Architects 1 2 2 1 1 7 1
3|MSGS Architects 2 1 1 2 4 10 2
4|Schreiber Starling Whitehead Architects 4 4 4 4 2 18 4
5
Flr Fee Puil Facllor
Glen Gipe Paul Fiedler
Shouna Bilyew h
Shauna B_Hveu (Aug 1 2033 09:28 PDT) Dane A. Bevan (Aug 1,2023 09:17 PDT)
Shauna Bilyeu Dane Bevan

Anthony Moreschi

Anthon MorescMAug 1,2023 08:48 PDT)
Anthony Moreschi

FPS Updated: 05.2022



Washington State
DEPARTMENT OF
ENTERPRISE SERVICES

FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

Project description

Washington Center for Deaf and Hard of Hearing Youth

(CDHY) - Northrop Building Modernization

Consensus Date

Project Number

CONSULTANT SELECTION 7/18/2023 2022-746
PHASE | SCORING SHEET Name of Selection Panel Member
This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record Glen Gipe
CRITERIA I?;:Z; ;?:CSI::ZZ Qualig«;:;ig::;f Key Relevant Experience Anl;::lesiiylg)l(::r(i,es;ce Susté\)i(r;:l:::n[‘);sign Past Performance WEI(()':‘-II-IA'I'I;ED RANK
trategies ORDER
Scores Yes/ No Score 25 Score 25 Score 15 Score 15 Score 20 Score SCORE
1|Bassetti Architects Yes 96% 24.00 92% 23.00 84% 12.60 93% 13.95 90% 18.00 91.55 2
2|Schreiber Starling Whitehead Architects Yes 80% 20.00 96% 24.00 87% 13.05 87% 13.05 80% 16.00 86.10 3
3|MSGS Architects Yes 100% 25.00 96% 24.00 93% 13.95 93% 13.95 90% 18.00 94.90 1
4|SRG Partnership Yes 92% 23.00 88% 22.00 80% 12.00 80% 12.00 70% 14.00 83.00 4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
COMMENTS:

7% 77

7/18/2023

Glen Gipe

Date




Washington State

DEPARTMENT OF
ENTERPRISE SERVICES Project description
Washington Center for Deaf and Hard of Hearing
Youth (CDHY) - Northrop Building Modernization
FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES Consensus Date Project Number
CONSULTANT SELECTION 7/18/2023 2022-746
PHASE | SCORING SHEET Name of Selection Panel Member
This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record Paul Fiedler
CRITERIA Qualifications of Rele\_/ant L'feA?:;;Zi(s:OSt Sustainab!e Design Past Performance TOTAL RANK
Key Personnel Experience . Experience WEIGHTED
Experience SCORE ORDER
Scores| Score 25 Score 25 Score 15 Score 15 Score 20 Score
1 Bassetti Architects 90% 22.50 80% 20.00 80% 12.00 85% 1295 85% 1700 84.25 4
2 Schreiber Starling Whitehead Architects| 90% 22.50 95% 23758 90% 13.50 95% 14.25 100% | 20.00 94.00 1
3 MSGS Architects 95% 28.75 75% 18.75 75% 11.25 80% 12.00 95% 19.00 84.75 3
4 SRG Partnership 95% 23.75 90% 22.50 100% | 15.00 90% 13.50 90% 18.00 92.75 2
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
COMMENTS:
Poid Frecllon
7/18/2023

Paul Fiedler Date



FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

Washington State
DEPARTMENT OF
ENTERPRISE SERVICES

Project description

Washington Center for Deaf and Hard of Hearing Youth

(CDHY) - Northrop Building Modernization

Consensus Date

Project Number

CONSULTANT SELECTION 7/18/2023 2022-746
PHASE | SCORING SHEET Name of Selection Panel Member
This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record Shauna Bilyeu
CRITERIA Qualifications of Rele\_/ant L'feA?:;;Zi(s:OSt Sustainab!e Design Past Performance TOTAL RANK
Key Personnel Experience Experience Experience WE:?OH;'IIEED ORDER
Scores| Score 25 Score 25 Score 15 Score 15 Score 20 Score
1 Bassetti Architects 75% 18.75 70% 17.50 70% 10.50 85% 1275 80% 16.00 75.50 4
2 Schreiber Starling Whitehead Architects| 70% 17.50 80% 20.00 100% | 15.00 90% 13.50 87% 17.40 83.40 3
3 MSGS Architects 100% | 25.00 100% | 25.00 85% 12.15 100% 15.00 90% 18.00 95.75 1
4 SRG Partnership 80% 20.00 90% 22.50 85% 12.75 95% 14.25 85% 17.00 86.50 2
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
COMMENTS:
Shauna Bilyen

Shauna Bilyeu (Aug 1, 2023 09:28 PDT)

7/18/2023

Shauna Bilyeu

Date




FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE | SCORING SHEET

Washington State
DEPARTMENT OF
ENTERPRISE SERVICES

Project description

Washington Center for Deaf and Hard of Hearing Youth

(CDHY) - Northrop Building Modernization

Consensus Date

7/18/2023

Project Number

2022-746

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Name of Selection Panel Member

Dane Bevan

CRITERIA

Scores

Qualifications of
Key Personnel

Relevant
Experience

Life Cycle Cost
Analysis Experience

Sustainable Design
Experience

Past Performance

TOTAL
WEIGHTED

Score 25

Score 25

Score 15

Score 15

Score

20

Score

SCORE

RANK
ORDER

1 Bassetti Architects

70% 1750

70% 1750

70% 10.50

80% 12.00

70%

14.00

71.50

2 Schreiber Starling Whitehead Architects

80% 20.00

90% 22.50

80% 12.00

80% 12.00

80%

16.00

82.50

3 MSGS Architects

80% 20.00

80% 20.00

80% 12.00

80% 12.00

80%

16.00

80.00

4 SRG Partnership

80% 20.00

70% 17 B0

70% 10.50

70% 10.50

90%

18.00

76.50

WIN|[=|D

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

COMMENTS:

Dane f Bevan (Aug 1,2023 09:17 PDT)

7/18/2023

Dane Bevan

Date




Washington State

DEPARTMENT OF
ENTERPRISE SERVICES Project description
Washington Center for Deaf and Hard of Hearing Youth
(CDHY) - Northrop Building Modernization
FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES Consensus Date Project Number
CONSULTANT SELECTION 7/18/2023 2022-746
PHASE | SCORING SHEET Name of Selection Panel Member
This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record Anthony Moreschi
CRITERIA Qualifications of Rele\_/ant L'feA?;T;esi(S:OSt Sustainab!e Design Past Performance TOTAL RANK
Key Personnel Experience : Experience WEIGHTED
Experience SCORE ORDER
Scores| Score 25 Score 25 Score 15 Score 15 Score 20 Score
1 Bassetti Architects 92% 23.00 85% 2125 95% 14.25 85% 12.75 85% 17.00 88.25 4
2 Schreiber Starling Whitehead Architects| 96% 24.00 92% 23.00 98% 14.70 94% 14.10 92% 18.40 94.20 1
3 MSGS Architects 94% 2350 88% 22.00 92% 13.80 92% 13.80 94% 18.80 91.90 3
4 SRG Partnership 94% 23.50 88% 22.00 90% 13.50 94% 14.10 96% 19.20 92.30 2
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
COMMENTS:
Anthony Moresch
Anthony Morescii (Aug 1, 2023 08:48 PDT) 7/18/2023

Anthony Moreschi Date



FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

Washington State
DEPARTMENT OF
ENTERPRISE SERVICES

Project description
Washington Center for Deaf and Hard of Hearing

Youth (CDHY) - Northrop Building Modernization

Date of Evaluation

Project Number

CONSULTANT SELECTION 7/25/2023 2022-746
PHASE Il - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET Name of Selection Panel Member
This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record Glen Gipe
SRG Partnership |Bassetti Architects| MSGS Architects Sch\l;s:]l?frhStaC;'Iing
CRITERIA Weighting _ _ _ ehea _

Organization 25 94% 23.50 98% 24.50 95% 23.75 90% 22.50
Project Management 20 91% 18.20 98% 19.60 95% 19.00 95% 19.00
Project Approach 15 98% 14.70 99% 14.85 96% 14.40 90% 13.50
Experience 25 93% 23.25 95% 23.75 98% 24.50 90% 22.50
Life Cycle Cost Analysis Experience 10 100% 10.00 95% 9.50 95% 9.50 95% 9.50
Sustainable Design and Net Zero Experience 5 98% 4.90 92% 4.60 94% 4.70 98% 4.90
Diverse Business Inclusion Plan Not
(indicate included or not included) Scored Included Included Included Included
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE 100 94.55 96.80 95.85 91.90
FINAL RANK ORDER 3 1 2 4
COMMENTS:

Flere Foe Aug 11,2023

Glen Gipe Date




FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

CONSULTANT SELECTION

PHASE Il - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET

Washington State
DEPARTMENT OF
ENTERPRISE SERVICES

| This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description
Washington Center for Deaf and Hard of Hearing

Youth (CDHY) - Northrop Building Modernization

Date of Evaluation

7/25/2023

Project Number

2022-746

Name of Selection Panel Member

Paul Fiedler

SRG Partnership |Bassetti Architects| MSGS Architects Schx:?te;hitaa:mg
CRITERIA Weighting
sl I e B I o B B B S

Organization 25 80% 20.00 80% 20.00 92% 23.00 66% 16.50
Project Management 20 100% 20.00 90% 18.00 100% 20.00 92% 18.40
Project Approach 15 66% 9.90 66% 9.90 80% 12.00 80% 12.00
Experience 25 80% 20.00 100% | 25.00 80% 20.00 66% 16.50
Life Cycle Cost Analysis Experience 10 90% 9.00 80% 8.00 80% 8.00 100% 10.00
Sustainable Design and Net Zero Experience 5 100% 5.00 80% 4.00 100% 5.00 100% 5.00
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE 100 83.90 84.90 88.00 78.40
FINAL RANK ORDER 3 2 1 4
COMMENTS:

P Pt Aug 1, 2023

Paul Fiedler Date




Washington State
DEPARTMENT OF
ENTERPRISE SERVICES

FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE Il - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET

Project description
Washington Center for Deaf and Hard of Hearing

Youth (CDHY) - Northrop Building Modernization

Date of Evaluation Project Number

7/25/2023 2022-746

Name of Selection Panel Member

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Shauna Bilyeu

SRG Partnership |Bassetti Architects| MSGS Architects Sch\l;s:]l?frhStaC;'Iing
CRITERIA Weighting _ _ _ ehea _
Score Wg:?OI:teed Score Wg:?OI:teed Score Wg:?OI:teed Score Wg::gol':-teed Score Wg:?;:_t:d
Organization 25 80% 20.00 88% 22.00 92% 23.00 72% 18.00
Project Management 20 75% 15.00 100% 20.00 100% 20.00 90% 18.00
Project Approach 15 67% 10.05 100% 15.00 93% 13.95 100% 15.00
Experience 25 92% 23.00 80% 20.00 92% 23.00 80% 20.00
Life Cycle Cost Analysis Experience 10 100% 10.00 50% 5.00 100% 10.00 70% 7.00
Sustainable Design and Net Zero Experience 5 100% 5.00 100% 5.00 100% 5.00 100% 5.00
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE 100 83.05 87.00 94 .95 83.00
FINAL RANK ORDER 3 2 1 4
COMMENTS:
Shouna Bilyen Aug1,2023
Shauna Bilyeu (Aug 1, 2123 09:28 PDT)
Shauna Bilyeu Date




FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

CONSULTANT SELECTION

PHASE Il - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET

Washington State
DEPARTMENT OF
ENTERPRISE SERVICES

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description
Washington Center for Deaf and Hard of Hearing

Youth (CDHY) - Northrop Building Modernization

Date of Evaluation

7/25/2023

Project Number

2022-746

Name of Selection Panel Member

Dane Bevan

SRG Partnership |Bassetti Architects| MSGS Architects Sch\l;s:]l?frhStaC;'Iing
CRITERIA Weighting : : : ehea _
Organization 25 80% 20.00 85% 21.25 80% 20.00 70% 17,50
Project Management 20 60% 12.00 75% 15.00 80% 16.00 60% 12.00
Project Approach 15 70% 10.50 80% 12.00 75% 11258 60% 9.00
Experience 25 75% 18.75 85% 21.25 85% 2125 60% 15.00
Life Cycle Cost Analysis Experience 10 50% 5.00 50% 5.00 50% 5.00 50% 5.00
Sustainable Design and Net Zero Experience 5 85% 4.25 60% 3.00 60% 3.00 60% 3.00
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE 100 70.50 77.50 76.50 61.50
FINAL RANK ORDER 3 1 2 4
COMMENTS:
S Aug 1,2023
Dane A. Bevan (Aug 1,2023 09:17 PDT)

Dane Bevan

Date




FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

Washington State
DEPARTMENT OF
ENTERPRISE SERVICES

Project description

Washington Center for Deaf and Hard of Hearing
Youth (CDHY) - Northrop Building Modernization

Date of Evaluation

Project Number

CONSULTANT SELECTION 7/25/2023 2022-746
PHASE Il - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET Name of Selection Panel Member
This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record Anthony Moreschi
SRG Partnership |Bassetti Architects| MSGS Architects Schreil?er Starling
CRITERIA Weighting _ _ _ Whitehead _
Organization 25 92% 23.00 96% 24.00 98% 24.50 94% 23.50
Project Management 20 92% 18.40 90% 18.00 90% 18.00 92% 18.40
Project Approach 15 88% 1320 96% 14.40 88% 1320 94% 14.10
Experience 25 85% 2125 88% 22.00 80% 20.00 86% 21.50
Life Cycle Cost Analysis Experience 10 88% 8.80 82% 8.20 80% 8.00 85% 8.50
Sustainable Design and Net Zero Experience 5 96% 4.80 88% 4.40 90% 4.50 90% 4.50
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE 100 89.45 91.00 88.20 90.50
FINAL RANK ORDER 3 1 4 2
COMMENTS:
Anthony Moreschy Aug 1,2023
Anthony Moreschl (Aug 1,2023 08:48 PDT) )
Anthony Moreschi Date




