

# CONSULTANT SELECTION COMBINED CONSENSUS SCORING SHEET

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description

Washington Center for Deaf and Hard of Hearing Youth (CDHY) - Northrop Building Modernization

Project Number

2022-746

Name of Selection Panel Chair

Glen Gipe

I his Scoresheet t	secomes Pu	DIIC Record			Oicii	Cipc	
Phase 1 - SOQ	Date:	7/18/2023		1	Number of Subm	nitting Firms:	4
			Panelist Names			TOTAL	
Firms	Glen Gipe Rank Order	Paul Fiedler Rank Order	Shauna Bilyeu Rank Order	Dane Bevan Rank Order	Anthony Moreschi Rank Order	PANEL RANKED SCORE	PHASE T RANK ORDER
1 Bassetti Architects	2	4	4	4	4	18	4
2 Schreiber Starling Whitehead Architects	3	1	3	1	1	9	1
3 MSGS Architects	1	3	1	2	3	10	2
4 SRG Partnership	4	2	2	3	2	13	3
5							
6							
7							
8							
9							
10							
11							
12							
13							
14							
15							
16							
17							
18							
19							
20		= /== /===					
Phase 2 Interview	Date:	7/25/2023			lumber of Firms	Interviewed:	4
		RANK ORDE	R OF COMMITTE	E MEMBERS	ı		
Firms	Glen Gipe	Paul Fiedler	Shauna Bilyeu	Dane Bevan	Anthony Moreschi	TOTAL ASSIGNED RANKS	FINAL RANK ORDER
	Rank Order	Rank Order	Rank Order	Rank Order	Rank Order		
1 SRG Partnership	3	3	3	3	3	15	3
2 Bassetti Architects	1	2	2	1	1	7	1
3 MSGS Architects	2	1	1	2	4	10	2
4 Schreiber Starling Whitehead Architects	4	4	4	4	2	18	4
5							

Glen Gipe Glen Gipe

Shauna Bilyeu

Shauna Bilyeu

Anthony Moreschi

Anthony Moreschi

Paul Fiedler

Paul Fiedler

Dane A. Bevan (Aug 1, 2023 09:17 PDT

ane Bevan



**CONSULTANT SELECTION** PHASE I SCORING SHEET

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

roject	description	
Wasi	hington	Cen

Washington Center for Deaf and Hard of Hearing Youth (CDHY) - Northrop Building Modernization

Project Number

7/18/2023

2022-746

7/18/2023

Name of Selection Panel Member

Glen Gipe

	CRITERIA	Diverse Business Equity & Inclusion Strategies	Qualificati Perso	ons of Key onnel	Relevant I	Experience	Life Cy Analysis I	cle Cost Experience		ole Design rience	Past Per	formance		TOTAL WEIGHTED	RANK ORDER
	Scores		Score	25	Score	25	Score	15	Score	15	Score	20	Score	SCORE	
	Bassetti Architects	Yes	96%	24.00	92%	23.00	84%	12.60	93%	13.95	90%	18.00		91.55	2
	Schreiber Starling Whitehead Architects	Yes	80%	20.00	96%	24.00	87%	13.05	87%	13.05	80%	16.00		86.10	3
	MSGS Architects	Yes	100%	25.00	96%	24.00	93%	13.95	93%	13.95	90%	18.00		94.90	1
	SRG Partnership	Yes	92%	23.00	88%	22.00	80%	12.00	80%	12.00	70%	14.00		83.00	4
	5														
	3														
	7														
[	3														
10															
1															
12	2														
13	3														
14	l I														
15	5														
16	8														
17	7														
18	3														
19															
20															
CC	MMENTS:							-							



**CONSULTANT SELECTION** PHASE I SCORING SHEET Project description

**Washington Center for Deaf and Hard of Hearing** Youth (CDHY) - Northrop Building Modernization

Consensus Date

Project Number

7/18/2023

2022-746

Name of Selection Panel Member

**Paul Fiedler** 

CRITERIA		ations of ersonnel		evant rience	Ana	cle Cost lysis rience		ble Design rience	Past Per	formance		TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE	RANK ORDER
Scores	Score	25	Score	25	Score	15	Score	15	Score	20	Score	SCORE	
1 Bassetti Architects	90%	22.50	80%	20.00	80%	12.00	85%	12.75	85%	17.00		84.25	4
2 Schreiber Starling Whitehead Architects	90%	22.50	95%	23.75	90%	13.50	95%	14.25	100%	20.00		94.00	1
3 MSGS Architects	95%	23.75	75%	18.75	75%	11.25	80%	12.00	95%	19.00		84.75	3
4 SRG Partnership	95%	23.75	90%	22.50	100%	15.00	90%	13.50	90%	18.00		92.75	2
5													
6													
7													
8													
9													
10													
11													
12													
13													
14													
15													
16													
17													
18													
19													
20													
	I						000 B		1				

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

COMMENTS:

Paul Fiedler

7/18/2023

Paul Fiedler



CONSULTANT SELECTION PHASE I SCORING SHEET

Project description

Washington Center for Deaf and Hard of Hearing Youth (CDHY) - Northrop Building Modernization

Consensus Date

Project Number

7/18/2023

2022-746

Name of Selection Panel Member

Shauna Bilyeu

CRITERIA		ations of ersonnel		evant rience	Ana	cle Cost lysis rience		ble Design rience	Past Per	formance		TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE	RANK ORDER
Scores	Score	25	Score	25	Score	15	Score	15	Score	20	Score	SCORE	
1 Bassetti Architects	<b>75</b> %	18.75	70%	17.50	70%	10.50	85%	12.75	80%	16.00		75.50	4
2 Schreiber Starling Whitehead Architects	70%	17.50	80%	20.00	100%	15.00	90%	13.50	87%	17.40		83.40	3
3 MSGS Architects	100%	25.00	100%	25.00	85%	12.75	100%	15.00	90%	18.00		95.75	1
4 SRG Partnership	80%	20.00	90%	22.50	85%	12.75	95%	14.25	85%	17.00		86.50	2
5													
6													
7													
8													
9													
10													
11													
12													
13													
14													
15													
16													
17													
18													
19													
20													
COMMENTS:													

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Shauna Bilyeu (Aug 1, 2023 09:28 PDT

Shauna Bilver

7/18/2023



CONSULTANT SELECTION PHASE I SCORING SHEET

COMMENTS:

Project description

Washington Center for Deaf and Hard of Hearing Youth (CDHY) - Northrop Building Modernization

Consensus Date

Project Number

7/18/2023

2022-746

Name of Selection Panel Member

**Dane Bevan** 

CRITERIA		ations of		evant rience		cle Cost Experience		ble Design rience	Past Per	formance		TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE	RANK ORDER
Scores	Score	25	Score	25	Score	15	Score	15	Score	20	Score	SCORE	
1 Bassetti Architects	70%	17.50	70%	17.50	70%	10.50	80%	12.00	70%	14.00		71.50	4
2 Schreiber Starling Whitehead Architects	80%	20.00	90%	22.50	80%	12.00	80%	12.00	80%	16.00		82.50	1
3 MSGS Architects	80%	20.00	80%	20.00	80%	12.00	80%	12.00	80%	16.00		80.00	2
4 SRG Partnership	80%	20.00	70%	17.50	70%	10.50	70%	10.50	90%	18.00		76.50	3
5													
6													
7													
8													
9													
10													
11													
12													
13													
14													
15													
16													
17													
18													
19													
20													

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Dane A. Bevan (Aug 1, 2023 09:17 PDT)

7/18/2023

Dane Beva



CONSULTANT SELECTION PHASE I SCORING SHEET

Project description

Washington Center for Deaf and Hard of Hearing Youth (CDHY) - Northrop Building Modernization

Consensus Date

Project Number

7/18/2023

2022-746

Name of Selection Panel Member

### **Anthony Moreschi**

CRITERIA		ations of ersonnel	1	evant rience	Ana	cle Cost lysis rience		ble Design rience	Past Per	formance		TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE	RANK ORDER
Scores	Score	25	Score	25	Score	15	Score	15	Score	20	Score		
1 Bassetti Architects	92%	23.00	85%	21.25	95%	14.25	85%	12.75	85%	17.00		88.25	4
2 Schreiber Starling Whitehead Architects	96%	24.00	92%	23.00	98%	14.70	94%	14.10	92%	18.40		94.20	1
3 MSGS Architects	94%	23.50	88%	22.00	92%	13.80	92%	13.80	94%	18.80		91.90	3
4 SRG Partnership	94%	23.50	88%	22.00	90%	13.50	94%	14.10	96%	19.20		92.30	2
5													
6													
7													
8													
9													
10													
11													
12													
13													
14													
15													
16													
17													
18													
19													
20													
COMMENTS:				1			94						

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Anthony Moreschi
Anthony Moreschi (Aug 1, 2023 08:48 PDT)

7/18/2023

Anthony Moreschi



CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE II - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description

Washington Center for Deaf and Hard of Hearing Youth (CDHY) - Northrop Building Modernization

Date of Evaluation

Project Number

7/25/2023

2022-746

Name of Selection Panel Member

Glen Gipe

CRITERIA	Woighting		rtnership	Bassetti	Architects	MSGS A	rchitects		er Starling ehead		
CRITERIA	Weighting	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score
Organization	25	94%	23.50	98%	24.50	95%	23.75	90%	22.50		
Project Management	20	91%	18.20	98%	19.60	95%	19.00	95%	19.00		
Project Approach	15	98%	14.70	99%	14.85	96%	14.40	90%	13.50		
Experience	25	93%	23.25	95%	23.75	98%	24.50	90%	22.50		
Life Cycle Cost Analysis Experience	10	100%	10.00	95%	9.50	95%	9.50	95%	9.50		
Sustainable Design and Net Zero Experience	5	98%	4.90	92%	4.60	94%	4.70	98%	4.90		
Diverse Business Inclusion Plan (indicate included or not included)	Not Scored	Incl	uded	Incl	uded	Incl	uded	Incl	luded		
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE	100		94.55		96.80		95.85		91.90		
FINAL RANK ORDER			3		1		2		4		
COMMENTS:			-	-		•	-	•	-		-

Glen Gipe Aug 1, 2023

Date



CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE II - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description

Washington Center for Deaf and Hard of Hearing Youth (CDHY) - Northrop Building Modernization

Date of Evaluation

Project Number

7/25/2023

2022-746

Name of Selection Panel Member

### **Paul Fiedler**

CRITERIA	Woighting		rtnership	Bassetti .	Architects	MSGS A	rchitects	l	er Starling ehead		
CRITERIA	Weighting	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score
Organization	25	80%	20.00	80%	20.00	92%	23.00	66%	16.50		
Project Management	20	100%	20.00	90%	18.00	100%	20.00	92%	18.40		
Project Approach	15	66%	9.90	66%	9.90	80%	12.00	80%	12.00		
Experience	25	80%	20.00	100%	25.00	80%	20.00	66%	16.50		
Life Cycle Cost Analysis Experience	10	90%	9.00	80%	8.00	80%	8.00	100%	10.00		
Sustainable Design and Net Zero Experience	5	100%	5.00	80%	4.00	100%	5.00	100%	5.00		
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE	100		83.90		84.90		88.00		78.40		
FINAL RANK ORDER			3		2		1		4		

COMMENTS:

Paul Fiedler	Aug 1, 2023
Paul Fiedler	Date



**CONSULTANT SELECTION** PHASE II - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description

**Washington Center for Deaf and Hard of Hearing** Youth (CDHY) - Northrop Building Modernization

Date of Evaluation

Project Number

7/25/2023

2022-746

Name of Selection Panel Member

## Shauna Bilyeu

CRITERIA	Weighting		rtnership	Bassetti .	Architects	MSGS A	rchitects	I	er Starling ehead		
CRITERIA	vveignung	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score
Organization	25	80%	20.00	88%	22.00	92%	23.00	72%	18.00		
Project Management	20	75%	15.00	100%	20.00	100%	20.00	90%	18.00		
Project Approach	15	67%	10.05	100%	15.00	93%	13.95	100%	15.00		
Experience	25	92%	23.00	80%	20.00	92%	23.00	80%	20.00		
Life Cycle Cost Analysis Experience	10	100%	10.00	50%	5.00	100%	10.00	70%	7.00		
Sustainable Design and Net Zero Experience	5	100%	5.00	100%	5.00	100%	5.00	100%	5.00		
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE	100		83.05		87.00		94.95		83.00		
FINAL RANK ORDER			3		2		1		4		

COMMENTS:

Shauna Bilyeu
Shauna Bilyeu (Aug 1, 2023 09:28 PDT)

Shauna Bilyeu

Aug 1, 2023



**CONSULTANT SELECTION** PHASE II - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description

**Washington Center for Deaf and Hard of Hearing** Youth (CDHY) - Northrop Building Modernization

Date of Evaluation

Project Number

7/25/2023

2022-746

Name of Selection Panel Member

### **Dane Bevan**

CRITERIA	Weighting		rtnership	Bassetti	Architects	MSGS A	Architects	I	er Starling ehead		
CRITERIA	weighting	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score
Organization	25	80%	20.00	85%	21.25	80%	20.00	70%	17.50		
Project Management	20	60%	12.00	75%	15.00	80%	16.00	60%	12.00		
Project Approach	15	70%	10.50	80%	12.00	75%	11.25	60%	9.00		
Experience	25	75%	18.75	85%	21.25	85%	21.25	60%	15.00		
Life Cycle Cost Analysis Experience	10	50%	5.00	50%	5.00	50%	5.00	50%	5.00		
Sustainable Design and Net Zero Experience	5	85%	4.25	60%	3.00	60%	3.00	60%	3.00		
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE	100		70.50		77.50		76.50		61.50		
FINAL RANK ORDER			3		1		2		4		

COMMENTS:

Bevan (Aug 1, 2023 09:17 PDT)

Aug 1, 2023



CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE II - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description

Washington Center for Deaf and Hard of Hearing Youth (CDHY) - Northrop Building Modernization

Date of Evaluation

Project Number

7/25/2023

2022-746

Name of Selection Panel Member

# **Anthony Moreschi**

CRITERIA	Weighting	SRG Partnership		Bassetti Architects		MSGS Architects		Schreiber Starling Whitehead			
	vveignang	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score
Organization	25	92%	23.00	96%	24.00	98%	24.50	94%	23.50		
Project Management	20	92%	18.40	90%	18.00	90%	18.00	92%	18.40		
Project Approach	15	88%	13.20	96%	14.40	88%	13.20	94%	14.10		
Experience	25	85%	21.25	88%	22.00	80%	20.00	86%	21.50		
Life Cycle Cost Analysis Experience	10	88%	8.80	82%	8.20	80%	8.00	85%	8.50		
Sustainable Design and Net Zero Experience	5	96%	4.80	88%	4.40	90%	4.50	90%	4.50		
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE	100		89.45		91.00		88.20		90.50		
FINAL RANK ORDER			3		1		4		2		

COMMENTS:

Anthony Moreschi
Anthony Moreschi (Aug 1, 2023 08:48 PDT)

Anthony Moreschi

Aug 1, 2023